Code § 36-1-8-9, a Riverboat Fund, for allocation of revenue received from the Wagering Tax.; 

and 

WHEREAS, revenue allocated to the Riverboat Fund may be utilized for any governmental 

purpose; and 

WHEREAS, the City of New Castle wishes to utilize the sum of Ten Thousand Five 

Hundred Dollars ($10,500.00) to pay for the cost of the repair or replacement of the flag displayed 

at Your Park located at the intersection of State Roads 3 and 38.          

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Common Council of the City of New 

Castle, Indiana, as follows:  

The Common Council hereby appropriates, from the Riverboat Fund, the sum of Ten 

Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($10,500.00) to be utilized for the repair or replacement of the 

flag displayed at Your Park, located at the intersections of State Roads 3 and 38.   

REPEALER: All resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict herewith are hereby 

repealed. 

SEVERABILITY: